

RSAs No. 452 & 459 of 2007

5.10.2015 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant in RSA No. 452 of 2007 and for respondents No. 1 and 2 in RSA No. 459 of 2007.

Mr. Parmod Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Neeraj K. Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

CMP No. 10127 of 2015

Rejected.

**(Rajiv Sharma),
Judge**

October 5, 2015

(Kalpana)

