

**CMPMO 413 of 2011 & CWP
No. 287 of 2011 & CWP
No. 654 of 2000, RSAs
No. 452 of 2007 and 459 of 2007**

25. 11.2017 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.S. Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Mr. Anil God, Advocate, vice Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate, for MC, Shimla.

The learned senior counsel appearing for respondent No.5 submits that the records of CWP Nos. 50 of 1992, 126 of 1995, 101 of 1997 and 34 of 2001 are required to be tagged alongwith the instant matter(s), for enabling an effective adjudication upon the instant petition. Prayer accepted. List on 26.12.2017.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge**

November 25, 2017
(Kalpana)