

**CMPMO No. 413 of 2011 a/w
No. 287 of 2011 and CWP No. 654 of
2000, RSA No. 452 of 2007 and 459 of 2007**

CWP

21.3.2018

Present: Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur, Dy. A.G., for the respondent-State.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

The learned counsel(s) for the parties jointly pray for an adjournment on the ground that they are not prepared to address the argument(s). Prayer allowed, as not opposed. List after four weeks.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge**

March 21, 2018
(Kalpana)