

CMPMO No. 413 of 2011 a/w

CWP No. 287 of 2011 and CWP No.
564 of 2000, RSA No. 452 of 2007 and 459 of
2007

24.4.2018

Present: Mr. Mohan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur,
Dy. A.G., for the respondent-State.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.
5.

Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate, for the MC
Shimla.

At the joint request of the parties, list in the first
week of June, 2018.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

April 24, 2018
(Kalpana)

