

CMPMO No. 413 of 2011, CWP No. 287 of 2001, CWP No. 654 of 2000, FAO No. 315 of 2002, RSA No. 452 of 2007, RSA No. 459 of 2007.

11.6.2018

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Yudhveer Singh Thakur and Mr Vikrant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. G.D Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. B.C Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, learned Senior Advocate, who, is, on the request of this Court, trying to work out a settlement inter-se the parties, submits that he may be granted two weeks time, to, place on record solutions, which he thinks befitting, to, beget an amicable settlement inter-se the parties at contest. His prayer is accepted. Appropriate peace formula be placed on record within two weeks. List after two weeks.

June 11, 2018
(priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.