

CMPMO No. 413 of 2011, CWP No. 287 of 2001, CWP No. 654 of 2000, FAO No. 315 of 2002, RSA No. 452 of 2007, RSA No. 459 of 2007.

17.12.2018 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Yudhveer Singh Thakur and Mr Vikrant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. G.D Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. B.C Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

In terms of order of 11.6.2018, an appropriate peace formula has been placed on record by Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, learned Senior Advocate. Copy thereof stands supplied to the learned counsel appearing for respondent No.5. The learned counsel for the respondent No.5 is directed to consider the afore formula. List on 9.1.2019.

December 17, 2018
(priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.