

CMPMO 413/2011 alongwith CWP No.287/2001,
CWP No.654/2000, FAO No.315/2002, RSA
No.452/ 2007 and RSA No.459/2007

23.10.2019 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mohan Singh
and Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Addl. A.G. for the respondent/ State.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Romesh Verma,
Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Naresh K. Gupta, Advocate, for the M.C. Shimla.

In terms of order dated 11.6.2018, Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan,
learned Senior Advocate, has drafted a peace formula, copy
whereof, has been supplied to the opposite parties. Let the
parties work on it. Till 30.11.2019, in case, this peace formula, is
not acceptable to the parties, this matter shall be heard on merits
on the next date of hearing.

List on 6.12.2019 for final hearing alongwith CWP No.54 of
2019, as prayed for.

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

23rd October, 2019 *(KS)*