

CMPMO No.413/2011 a/w CWP
No.287/2001, CWP No.654/2000, CWP
No.54/2019, FAO No.315/2002, RSA
No.452/2007 and RSA No.459/2007

13.12.2019 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Addl. A.Gs. for the respondents/ State.

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for the Union of India.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, learned counsel, seeks adjournment to make synopsis, so that he is able to assist this Court in a better way. Allowed.

List on 20.12.2019.

13th December, 2019 (KS)

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge