

CMPMO No. 413 of 2011 a/w
CWP No. 287/2001, CWP No. 654/2000, CWP
No. 54/2019, FAO No. 315/2002, RSA No.
452/2007 & RSA No. 459/2007.

20.12.2019 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, proxy counsel for
the petitioner(s)/appellant(s).

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma & Mr. Nand Lal thakur,
Additional Advocates General for the
respondents/State.

Mr. Jyotirmy Bhatt, Advocate, proxy counsel for
the private respondents.

Heard in part. List for continuation on
21.12.2019.

December 20, 2019
(PK)

(Anoop Chitkara),
Judge.