

**Surekha and another vs. Sudama Ram and
others alongwith connected matter**

**RSA No. 452 of 2007
with RSA No. 459 of 2007**

04.08.2025 Present:

RSA No. 452 of 2007

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Mohan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General for
respondents No. 2 and 4/State.

Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate, for respondent
No.3.

RSA No. 459 of 2007

Mr. Mohan Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 &
2.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for
respondents No. 2 & 5.

Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate, for respondent
No.4.

Record of the courts below be called for.

List after receipt of the record.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

August 04, 2025
tarun