

Surekha and another vs. Sudama Ram and others
a/w connected matter

RSA No. 452 of 2007
a/w RSA No. 459 of 2007

12.03.2026. Present:

RSA No. 452 of 2007

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Mohan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 4/State.

Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

RSA No. 459 of 2007

Mr. Mohan Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.3 to 5.

Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

An adjournment slip has been received on behalf of appellants in RSA No. 452 of 2007 and respondents No. 1 and 2 in RSA No. 459 of 2007 today, hence, the matters are adjourned for the day. List thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

12th March, 2026
(ravinder)